
Basketball 
Senior Teams  
Tuesday 23 and Thursday 25 February 6.45am - 8.15am in the Carmel Gym 

Y9/10 Teams 
Wednesday 17 March 6.45am - 8.15am in the Carmel Gym 

Year 7/8 Teams 
Sunday 14 February 4pm - 6pm in Carmel Gym 

Cricket 
Year 7/8 
Tuesday 16th February and Monday 22nd February Lunchtime on the Carmel Field 

Football 
Year 9-13  
Monday 15 March, 22 March and 29 March on the Carmel Field 3.30pm - 5pm 

Year 7/8 
Wednesday 7 April and 14  April on the Carmel Field 12.45pm - 1.30pm 

Futsal 
Year 7/8 
Tuesday 16 March Lunchtime on the Carmel Field 

High Jump 
Year 9 - 13 
Tuesday 16th February Lunchtime in ​Carmel Gym 

Hockey 
1st Xl 
Tuesday 16 March 4pm – 5.30pm at Harbour 2 

2nd & 3rd Xl 
Thursday 18 March 4pm – 5.30pm and Tuesday 23 March 4pm – 5.30pm at Harbour 2 

Year 7/8 
Wednesday 31 March 7am - 8.15am at Carmel College Turf and Thursday 8 April 3.45pm – 5pm Westlake Girls 
Turf

2021 Sports Trials



Rugby 7’s 
Year 7/8 
Wednesday 5th May Lunchtime on the Carmel Field 

Netball 
Senior 1-3 Teams
Sunday training camp - 28 February Carmel Gym 2pm - 4.30pm  
These trials are only open to players from Team 1 – 5​ . ​Year 10 players may be invited 

Year 11 - 13 
Monday 1 and Wednesday 3 March Carmel Netball Courts 3.30pm 5.30pm 
These trials are only open to players from Team 6 - 15 from​ ​2020 and new/returning players 

Year 10 
Tuesday 2 and Thursday 4 March Carmel Netball Courts 3.30pm - 5.30pm 

Year 9 
Monday 8 and Tuesday 9 March at Carmel Netball Courts 3.30pm - 5.30pm 

Year 8 
Tuesday 16, Thursday 18 and Tuesday 30 March at Carmel netball courts 3.30 – 5.30pm 

Year 7 
Monday 15, Wednesday 17 and Monday 29 March at Carmel Netball Courts 3.30pm - 5.30pm

Tag Football 
Y7/8 and Y11-13  
Trial dates and days are to be confirmed at this stage 

Touch 
Y11 - 13 
Thursday 11 February Lunchtime on the Carmel Field 

Waterpolo 
Year 9-10  
Trial dates and days are to be confirmed at this stage - Likely to be Monday 4.30pm - 5.30pm early 
Term 1  

Year 7/8  
Trial dates and days are to be confirmed at this stage - Likely to be Friday 4.30pm - 5.30pm middle of 
Term 1  




